COMPACT UNIT COOLERS
Technical Bulletin
Products that provide lasting solutions.
Pr
ting solutions.vide lasot products thaPr
ting solutions.
Pr
ting solutions.vide lasot products thaPr

KR SERIES COMPACT UNIT COOLERS 2
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Ordering Information
Heater Voltage
A = 230/1/60
B = 115/1/60
(For H&P Defrost)
H = 460/1/60
K = 230/3/60
Unit Type
KR = Krack Compact Series
Fin Spacing
4 FPI
6 FPI
Number of Fans
Type of Defrost
A = Air Defrost
E = Electric with Electric Pan
G = 3 Pipe Hot Gas with Hot Gas Drain Pan
H = 3 Pipe Hot Gas with Electric Drain Pan
K = 2 Pipe Kool Gas with Kool Gas Drain Pan
P = 2 Pipe Kool Gas with Electric Drain Pan
Motor Type
A = Shaded Pole Motors (460V only)
B = PSC Motors (115V & 230V)
E = EC Motors (115V & 230V)
BTU/h in Hundreds (00)
Motor Voltage
A = 208-230/1/60
B = 115/1/60
H = 460/1/60
KR 2 4 E - 074 - B B K
UL ULC EPH
NSF CRITERIA C-2
Specify When Ordering All Models
n Complete model number. n Liquid refrigerant temperature.
n Refrigerant R22, R404A, or R507. n Motor and heater voltage.
n Room temperature. n Optional features.
n Saturated suction temperature. n Optional accessories.
Model Key
KR Series Compact Unit Coolers
Air Defrost Low Profile
Electric Defrost Low Profile
CAPACITY (BTUH)
@ 10˚ TD
LOW  TEMPERATURE
SHIPPING
WGT.